CH \$165.00 29724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM430888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLDWINNER.COM, INC.		02/04/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSN GAMES, INC.	
Street Address:	2150 Colorado Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972494	BLOCKWERX
Registration Number:	2815068	HANGMANIA
Registration Number:	2975513	IT'S ONLY A GAME. UNTIL YOU PLAY IT.
Registration Number:	2987065	SKILLGAMMON
Registration Number:	2815066	SOLITAIRE RUSH
Registration Number:	2565816	WORLDWINNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-8255

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo Van den Bosch c/o Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr.

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02CZ-147436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch
SIGNATURE:	/cfv/

900409302 REEL: 006082 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK

DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=Corp. name change-Worldwinner.com, Inc. to GSN Games, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006082 FRAME: 0132

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WORLDWINNER.COM, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GSN GAMES, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 7:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

3056987 8320

140170992

RECORDED: 06/12/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1131495

DATE: 02-12-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006082 FRAME: 0133